

GAHC020007622023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/29/2023

SMTI. MERENTULA
W/O LATE TAKUWATI
W/C SWEEPER
UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R AND B)
CHANGTONGYA DIVISION, MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KESONYU YHOME, IAS AND ANR
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:SHRI PUKRONEIZO KERA
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

15.12.2023

Heard Ms. V. Anne Therie, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner.

Page No.# 2/2

Issue notice making it returnable on 12.02.2024.

The petitioner is directed to take steps upon the respondents by registered post with A/D as well as usual process.

List the matter again on **12.02.2024**.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant