

GAHC020002272024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/29/2023

SMTI. MERENTULA
W/O LATE TAKUWATI
W/C SWEEPER
UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD
(R AND B)
CHANGTONGYA DIVISION
MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KESONYU YHOME
IAS AND ANR
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:SHRI PUKRONEIZO KERA
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for : SENTIYANGER
Advocate for : appearing for SHRI KESONYU YHOME
IAS AND ANR

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 07-05-2024

Heard Mr. Sentiyanger, learned counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the order passed today in I.A. (Civil)63/2024, the petitioner shall file amended cause title by inserting the name of the newly impleaded respondent. He shall take steps upon the newly impleaded respondent No.2 by registered post as well as Dasti service within a week from today and file an affidavit to that effect.

List the matter after **3(three)** weeks.

**Sd/-
JUDGE**

Comparing Assistant