

GAHC020007622023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/29/2023

SMTI. MERENTULA
W/O LATE TAKUWATI
W/C SWEEPER
UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R AND B)
CHANGTONGYA DIVISION, MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KESONYU YHOME, IAS AND 2 ORS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA 2:SHRI PUKRONEIZO KERA
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI. P IMNA AO
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER, CHUBA IMCHEN,V ANNE
THERIE,KONLI BUCHEM

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 27.03.2025

Heard Ms. Livika the learned Government counsel for the State of Nagaland, who prays three weeks time to seek instructions in this matter.

She submits that she has informed the learned counsel for the petitioner in this matter regarding the prayer for adjournment.

The prayer is allowed.

Let this matter be listed **after three weeks.**

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant