

GAHC020007622023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/29/2023

SMTI. MERENTULA
W/O LATE TAKUWATI
W/C SWEEPER
UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R AND B)
CHANGTONGYA DIVISION, MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KESONYU YHOME, IAS AND 2 ORS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:SHRI PUKRONEIZO KERA
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI. P IMNA AO
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER, CHUBA IMCHEN,V ANNE
THERIE,KONLI BUCHEM

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

ORDER

Date : 24-04-2025

Ms. A. Ayemi, learned counsel makes a mention on behalf of Ms. Livika, learned Government Advocate for the respondent/contemnor and submits that the case of the petitioner is under consideration. 3(three) weeks time is granted to the respondent to comply with the order alleged to have been violated.

List it accordingly.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant