

GAHC020007622023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : COP(C)/29/2023

SMTI. MERENTULA
W/O LATE TAKUWATI
W/C SWEEPER
UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R
AND B)
CHANGTONGYA DIVISION, MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KESONYU YHOME, IAS AND 2 ORS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:SHRI PUKRONEIZO KERA
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI. P IMNA AO
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER, KONLI BUCHEM, V ANNE
THERIE, CHUBA IMCHEN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

21.05.2025

Heard Ms. Keviserienuo learned counsel for the petitioner.

Also heard Ms. Sepongplemla Chang, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondents, who submits that she needs some more time to seek instruction from the Government. In that context, Ms. Keviserienuo, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection and submitted that this may be the last chance considering the last Court's Order dated 24.04.2025.

However, as per the submission made by the learned Government Advocate, list the matter after 2 (two) weeks enabling the State respondents to get the instructions in that regard to the consideration of the case of the petitioner.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant