

GAHC020007622023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : COP(C)/29/2023

SMTI. MERENTULA
W/O LATE TAKUWATI
W/C SWEEPER
UNDER THE ESTABLISHMENT OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R AND B)
CHANGTONGYA DIVISION, MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI KESONYU YHOME, IAS AND 3 ORS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WORKS AND HOUSING DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:SHRI PUKRONEIZO KERA
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:SHRI. P IMNA AO
THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF
NPWD
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:SHRI MOHAMMED ALI SEHAB
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
P AND AR DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER, KONLI BUCHEM,V ANNE
THERIE,CHUBA IMCHEN

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

ORDER

02/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Nocklei M. Konyak is present.

The affidavit of compliance has been filed by the petitioner regarding the dasti service on the respondent No. 4. The said affidavit filed on 23.02.2026 is on record.

Today when the matter is called none appears for the respondent No. 4 and learned counsel, Ms. Livika appears for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

List after 3 (three) weeks awaiting service on respondent No. 4.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant